

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|----------------------------|---|
| FOI request reference: | 2016/149 |
| Date request received: | 09/06/2016 |
| Date request responded to: | 07/07/2016 |
| Category: | Service delivery |
| Tags: | Mental health, outpatient, counselling, waiting times |

Request Detail:

1. How long was the average waiting time to access outpatient adult mental health counselling in the trust in 2015 (latest figures).
2. How long was the average waiting time to access adult outpatient mental health counselling in the trust in 2011.
3. How many people referred for adult mental health counselling in 2015 in the trust failed to receive counselling

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. *How long was the average waiting time to access outpatient adult mental health counselling in the trust in 2015 (latest figures).*

| Row Labels | 0<4 | 4<7 | 7<11 | 11<17 | 17<26 | 26+ | Grand Total |
|--------------------|-----|-----|------|-------|-------|-----|-------------|
| Step 3 Counselling | 543 | 217 | 184 | 130 | 11 | | 1085 |

2. *How long was the average waiting time to access adult outpatient mental health counselling in the trust in 2011*

Apologies, we are unable to provide information

3. *How many people referred for adult mental health counselling in 2015 in the trust failed to receive counselling*

Zero